NURSING ASSISTANT PROGRAM TUITION AND FEES

Fees listed below are based on estimated cost for fall 2021 and are subject to change.

"Paid to Outside Vendor" costs are estimates based on current market prices.

			SEMESTER TOTAL	ESTIMATED PROGRAM TOTALS
PAID TO CVCC	Included in Tution & Fees	Tuition (Resident; NAS coursework only)	\$656	\$656
		Tuition (Non-resident; NAS coursework only)	\$1,188	\$1,188
		Tuition (Resident; NAS & EMS coursework)	\$820	\$820
		Tuition (Non-resident; NAS & EMS coursework)	\$1,485	\$1,485
		AL Nurse Aide Certification Exam	\$135	\$135
		Liability Insurance	\$16	\$16
		Lab Fee	\$20	\$20
		Background Check & Drug Screening	\$66	\$66
		CPR/EMS Certification/Testing (Students enrolled in NAS course and EMS100)	\$10	\$10
PAID TO OUTSIDE VENDOR		Uniforms (Price includes: (1) ceil scrub top, (1) ceil scrub pant, (1) pair approved clinical shoes, BP cuff, stethoscope, two hand watch, gait belt, and (1) box of surgical masks)	\$200	\$200
		Books	\$55	\$55
		Required Health Documentation (Price includes: required immunizations, titers, and certifications)	Costs Will Vary	Costs Will Vary
Resident; NAS coursework only		\$1,158	\$1,158	
Non-resident; NAS coursework only		\$1,690	\$1,690	
Resident; NAS & Core coursework		\$1,322	\$1,322	
Non-resident; NAS & Core coursework		\$1,987	\$1,987	

Curriculum					
NAS 100- 4 credits					
EMS 100-1 credit					

TOTAL COST